
Term Dates for September 2023 – July 24 
Students in Y7 and Y12 start on Tuesday 5th September 2023 

All students return Wednesday 6th September 2023

Autumn 
Half Term 

1 

Term starts: Monday 4 September* to Friday 20 October 2023 
*Students in Y7 and Y12 start on Tuesday 5th September 2023
All students return Wednesday 6th September 2023
(note: 4th September is a Staff Training Day and school is closed for students)

Half-term holiday: Monday 23 October to Friday 27 October 2023 
(Friday 20 October 2023 will be a will be a Staff Training Day and school is 
closed for students.) 

7 weeks 

Autumn 
Half Term 

2 

Term starts: Monday 30 October to Friday 22 December 2023 
(Friday 1st December 2023 will be a Staff Training Day and school is closed 
for students) 

Christmas holiday: Monday 25 December 2023 to Friday 5 January 2024 

8 weeks 

Spring 
Half Term 

1 

Term starts: Monday 8 January to Friday 9 February 2024 

Half-term holiday: Monday 12 February to Friday 16 February 2024 

5 weeks 

Spring 
Half Term 

2 

Term starts: Monday 19 February to Thursday 28 March 2024 

Easter holiday: Friday 29 March to Friday 12 April 2024 
(Easter Bank holiday - Good Friday 29 March/Easter Monday 1 April) 

5 weeks & 4 days 

Summer 
Half Term 

1 

Term starts: Monday 15 April 2024 until Friday 24 May 2024 
(May Day holiday: Monday 6 May 2024) 

Half term holiday: Monday 27 May to Friday 31 May 2024 

5 weeks & 4 days 

Summer 
Half Term 

2 

Term starts: Monday 3 June 2024 until Friday 19th July 2024 
(Monday 22 and Tuesday 23 are disaggregated training days for staff and the 
school is closed to students) 

Summer holiday: Monday 22 July to Friday 30 August 2024 
(August Bank holiday Monday 26 August 2024) 

7 weeks & 2 days 

195 days (39 weeks) 
(including 5 staff 
training/professional 
development days) 



At a glance - a quick summary of the above: 

Term Time (these do not include the staff training days) 

• Monday 4 September 2023 until Friday 20 October 2023

• Monday 30 October 2023 until Friday 22 December 2023

• Monday 8 January 2024 until Friday 9 February 2024

• Monday 19 February 2024 until Thursday 28 March 2024

• Monday 15 April 2024 until Friday 24 May 2024

• Monday 3 June 2024 until Tuesday 23 July 2024

Staff Training Days 

Mon 4th Sept 2023 – staff inset day 

Fri 20th Oct 2023 – staff inset day 

Fri 1st Dec 2023 – staff inset day 
Wed 24 April 2024 - staff inset 
day
Mon 22nd & Tues 23rd July 2024 – disaggregated training days - school closed to students 

2023/24 Bank Holidays 

• 25 and 26 December 2023

• 1 January 2024

• 29 March 2024 (Good Friday)

• 1 April 2024 (Easter Monday)

• 6 May 2024 (May Day)

• 27 May 2024 (Spring Bank Holiday)

• 26 August 2024 (Summer Bank Holiday)
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